TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM339957

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Abita Brewing Company, L.L.C.		03/26/1998	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: LOUISIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABITA BREWING CO., L.L.C.	
Street Address:	21084 HIGHWAY 36	
City:	COVINGTON	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70433	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: LOUISIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4703852	PECAN
Registration Number:	4705314	WROUGHT IRON
Registration Number:	4672823	BOURBON STREET
Registration Number:	4634031	STRAWGATOR
Registration Number:	4634030	LEGENDARY GATOR
Registration Number:	4610954	SEERSUCKER
Registration Number:	4607246	IMPERATOR
Registration Number:	4607245	TRIPLE HAZE
Registration Number:	3971849	SAVE OUR SHORE
Registration Number:	3971848	SOS
Registration Number:	2757582	TURBODOG
Registration Number:	3986282	PURPLE HAZE
Registration Number:	3986281	PURPLE HAZE
Registration Number:	4012903	ABITA BEER
Registration Number:	4012902	ABITA BEER
Registration Number:	4012901	ABITA
Registration Number:	3481795	ABITA
Serial Number:	86360635	FORGED WITH HOPS
Serial Number:	86270143	TWIN TURBO
		TRADEMARK

900323318

REEL: 005507 FRAME: 0454

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86490505	ABITA
Serial Number:	86361369	HEADS & TAILS ALE
Serial Number:	86270092	BROKEN LEVEE
Serial Number:	86270005	30° 90°
Serial Number:	86269975	30 90
Serial Number:	86258401	ABITA BEER CULTURE ON TAP
Serial Number:	86114151	CULTURE ON TAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637867

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637267

Email: jaclyn.digrande@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Jaclyn Di Grande - Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 E Monroe St., Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6483.099
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaclyn Di Grande
SIGNATURE:	/jaclyn di grande/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Abita Brewing Company name change#page1.tif source=Abita Brewing Company name change#page2.tif source=Abita Brewing Company name change#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005507 FRAME: 0455

STATE OF LOUISIANA PARISH OF ORLEANS

FIRST AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF ABITA BREWING COMPANY, L.L.C.

By unanimous vote of the members of Abita Brewing Company, L.L.C., a

Louisiana limited liability company, held on March 26, 1998, the undersigned do by these

presents amend the original Articles of Organization of Abita Brewing Company, L.L.C. which

were filed with the Louisiana Secretary of State on January 30, 1998, to change the name of the

Company to ABITA BREWING CO., L.L.C.

THUS DONE AND EXECUTED in multiple originals by the members on the 26th day of March, 1998, before the undersigned competent witnesses.

WITNESSES:

ABITA BREWING COMPANY, INC.

by: 1/2 2.

KANIGA CARIOSEMAN Roy E. Blossman

Its: President

Secretary

SAZERAC COMPANY, INC

Paul Fine

Its: Executive Vice President and

Chief Financial Officer

H:\DOCS\HART\ABITA\AMDARTOR(rev. 3/25/98)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH OF ORLEANS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally came and appeared

Abita Brewing Company, Inc., appearing herein through Roy E. Blossman, its duly authorized Secretary,

who, being duly sworn, acknowledged in my presence and in the presence of the undersigned witnesses that he was authorized to and did execute the foregoing instrument in such capacity for the said corporation, as his free act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Appearer has executed this acknowledgment in my presence and in the presence of the undersigned competent witnesses on this \mathcal{L}^{μ} day of March, 1998.

WITNESSES

Roy E. Blossman

Notary Public

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH OF ORLEANS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally came and appeared

Sazerac Company, Inc., appearing herein through Paul Fine, its duly authorized Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer,

who, being duly sworn, acknowledged in my presence and in the presence of the undersigned witnesses that he was authorized to and did execute the foregoing instrument in such capacity for the said corporation, as his free act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Appearer has executed this acknowledgment in my presence and in the presence of the undersigned competent witnesses on this \mathcal{K}^{\prime} day of March, 1998.

WITNESSES:

Paul Fine

•

3

H:\DOCS\HART\ABITA\AMDARTOR